

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11447/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in LPA No. 760/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ATUL CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue. Since learned counsel has filed caveat on behalf of respondent No.4, let notice be served on him and it will be deemed that notice on the said respondent is complete. Let notice be served in the usual course as far as the other respondents are concerned and also by way of dasti service. The respondent No.4 will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the special leave petition within a period of four weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. The petitioner is also given liberty to file additional affidavit to bring on record the application made under Section 38 of the Bihar Regional Development Authority Act, 1981.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master