

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11447/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in LPA No.760/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ATUL CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Miss Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv

R2 Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rabindra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents,
four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder,
if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for final disposal in the second week
of August, 2009.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to
maintain status quo as of today with regard to the flats in
question.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master