

REVISED

ITEM NO.MM-21

S U P R E M E

Court No.4

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVI

I.A. No. 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11447/2008

ATUL CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUNICIPAL CORPN & ORS.

(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samil Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file counter affidavit to the application for vacating the interim order within two weeks after the winter vacation. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter three weeks after the winter vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master