

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11447/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 760/2007

ATUL CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNA MUNICIPAL CORP. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacation of order dated 09.04.2009 and  
directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.79 of 2010 in SLP(C)no.11447 OF 2008

Date: 30/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwasr Singh, Adv.

3&amp;4

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next Friday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master