

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 79 OF 2010

In Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No.11447/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 23/01/2008 in LPA No.760/2007 of
the High Court of Patna)

ATUL CHANDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR SINHA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
R-1: Mr.Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Poddar,Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jha,Adv.R-2: Mr.Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Lall,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed on 30.9.2010,
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Sinha,the Respondent No.1 is personally
present in Court as is Mr.Pramod Sharma, the Respondent
No.2. Their personal appearance is dispensed with until
further orders.

2

Let this matter stand adjourned for a period of
two weeks to enable both the parties to satisfy the Court
that the document in question indicated in Annexure-P/2
to the petition, had been presented for registration
prior to 9.4.2009.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master